PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7831802

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| YOGANAND RAJASEKARAN | 07/29/2019 |
| RAQUIBUR RAHMAN | 08/12/2019 |
| AYLA KOL | 07/30/2019 |
| PHILIP ROSS MOYER | 07/30/2019 |
| BRIJESH BHUPENDRA DESAI | 08/08/2019 |
| ZIJUN HAO | 07/30/2019 |
| MAINUL MIZAN | 08/20/2019 |
| KAMESHWAR JAYARAMAN | 07/27/2019 |
| BENJAMIN DU | 08/05/2019 |
| PARUL MANEK | 07/29/2019 |
| GANESH PANDEY | 07/29/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: 5600 148TH AVENUE NE | |
| Internal Address: | REDWEST-C |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 18179601 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drud@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION **Address Line 1:** 5600 148TH AVENUE NE

Address Line 2: REDWEST-C

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT REEL: 062974 FRAME: 0098

507784674

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 407002-US-CNT | | |
|---|---------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAWN C. RUD | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Dawn C. Rud/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/07/2023 | | |
| Total Attachments: 22 | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page1.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page2.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page3.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page4.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page5.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page6.tif | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page7.tif | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page8.tif | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page9.tif | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page10.tif | | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page11.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page12.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page13.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page14.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page15.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page16.tif | | |
| source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments# | page17.tif | | |

source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page18.tif source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page19.tif source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page20.tif source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page21.tif source=407002-US-CNT_Assignments#page22.tif

PATENT REEL: 062974 FRAME: 0099

known;

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| I Yoganand RAJASEKARAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original |
|--|
| joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent |
| application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND |
| INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which: |
| |
| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| on by |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| } | 1 | | |
|----------|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 1 | 1 | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| { | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| } | 3 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | |

| D. 2 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | 07/29/2019 |
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Yoganand RAJASEKARAN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| I <u>Raq</u> | uibur RAI | HMAN (" | ASSIGNOR | ") am t | he origin | al invent | or or an | origina | al joint |
|--------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|----------|-----------|-----------|----------|---------|----------|
| inventor of | subject | matter | ("INVENT | ION") c | lisclosed | and/or | claimed | in a | patent |
| application | entitled "S | SECURE | INCIDENT | INVEST | IGATION | WORKSPA | ACE GENE | ERATIO | N AND |
| INVESTIGAT | ION CONT | rrol" ("A | APPLICATION | ON"), wl | nich: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

| will be | filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | authorize | es, and | requ | ests, |
|----------|-------------|--|------------|------------|-----------------|--------|---------|
| ASSIGN | EE'S lega | d representa | tive, Micr | osoft Tec | hnology | Licen | sing, |
| LLC., O | ne Micros | oft Way, Red | mond, Wa | ashington | 98052 (| assign | 1EE,2 |
| LEGAL | REPRESE | NTATIVES), t | o insert | here in | parenth | eses (| filed |
| on | | and gi | ven Appli | cation No. | · | | by |
| the fall | andra a Ofi | fice <u>US – Unit</u> | ad Etator | n - 4 4 | (| ~ . | ner i s |
| One rom | owing Oil | iice <u>os – ome</u> | eu States | Patent and | <u>a iradem</u> | iark O | rrice) |
| | • | ince <u>03 - 0mi</u> iN's Applicati | | | | | |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | *********** |
| | | | ~ ~~~~~ |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

for the United States, Its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Rus | 08/12/219 |
|-------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Raquibur RAHMAN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| 4: F3 1 1.54 | AT MOOKGIMINITIAL | MIS DOCKELING | 407002-03-NE |
|--|--|---|---|
| I <u>Ayla KOL</u> ("ASSIGNO subject matter ("INVENTION "SECURE INCIDENT INVEST CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), | IGATION WORKSPACE | aimed in a patent ap | oplication entitled |
| ASSIGNEE'S le LLC., One Micr LEGAL REPRES on the following O | ASSIGNOR hereb gal representative, M osoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to inse and given Ap Office <u>US – United State</u> ION's Application No. | icrosoft Technology Washington 98052 (rt here in parenth plication No es Patent and Traden | Licensing, ASSIGNEE'S eses (filedby nark Office) |
| | uly 26, 2019 and was on the following Office 'fice"; | | |
| behalf of itself and its succe of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION a derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories | d exclusive rights, titi and the APPLICATION (continuing applicatio , and all foreign count | SIGNEE"), is entitled to let and interest, including and all other applications, in whole or in parties ("APPLICATION I | to, and is desirous uding the right of ations and patents art, in and for the DERIVATIVES")); |
| ASSIGNOR hereby au to insert the Application N | thorizes, and requests o filing date, and C | | |
| APPLICATION DERIVATIVES | | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ,g |
| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Page 1 of 2

| A. Kind. | 7/30, 2019 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| | Ayla KOL |
| Ayla KOL | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| l j | <u>Phili</u> | p Ross N | <u>MOYER</u> (| "ASSIGNOF | ₹") am | the origin | ial invent | or or an | origin | al joint |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|---------|------------|------------|----------|--------|----------|
| inventor | of | subject | matter | ("INVENT | ION") | disclosed | and/or | claimed | in a | patent |
| applicati | on e | ntitled " | SECURE | INCIDENT | INVES | TIGATION | WORKSPA | ACE GENE | ERATIC | N AND |
| INVESTIC | ATI | ON CON | TROL" (". | APPLICATI | ON"), 1 | which: | | | | |

| will b | e fil | ed. | ASSIGNO | R he | ereby | auth | orize | s, an | d req | uests, |
|----------|--------|---------|-------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------|--------|---|---------|
| ASSIGN | IEE'S | legal | represent | ative | , Mic | rosoft | Tecl | nnolog | y Lice | nsing, |
| LLC., C | ne M | icroso | oft Way, Re | dmo | nd, W | ashin | gton | 98052 | (ASSIC | INEE'S |
| LEGAL | REP | RESEN | TATIVES), | to i | insert | here | ìn | parent | theses | (filed |
| on | | | and | given | Appl | icatio | n No. | | *************************************** | by |
| the foll | lowin | g Offic | ce <u>US – Un</u> | ited S | tates | Pater | it and | Trade | emark (| Office) |
| this AF | PPLIC. | ATION | l's Applica | ation | No., | filing | date | , and | Office, | when |
| known | | | | | | | | | | |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signatur

Philip Ross MOYER

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

I Brijesh Bhupendra DESAI ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| vill be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and reques | its, |
|--|-------------|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensi | ng, |
| LC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNE | E'S |
| EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (fi | led |
| on and given Application No | by |
| he following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Off</u> i | <u>ce</u>) |
| his APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wh | ıen |
| cnown; | |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | ; ~ | Office | |
|-----------------|-----|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date

Brijesh Bhupendra DESAl

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| 1 2 | <u>lijun HAO</u> (" | ASSIGNOR") am t | he original inv | entor or an or | iginal | joint inventor of |
|-----------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------|----------------|--------|-------------------|
| subject r | natter ("INV | ENTION") disclos | ed and/or cla | imed in a pate | nt app | lication entitled |
| "SECURE | INCIDENT | INVESTIGATION | WORKSPACE | GENERATION | AND | INVESTIGATION |
| CONTRO | L" ("APPLICA | ATION"), which: | | | | |

| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|--|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| on and given Application No by |
| the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) |
| this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when |
| known; |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|--|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ······································ | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT | MS Docket No.: | 407002-US-NP |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------|
| · | | |
| | | |

| Zijun Han | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| " <i>)</i> | 07/30/2019 |
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| | 郝梓君 |
| Zijun HAO | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

I Mainul MIZAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. |
|---|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, |
| LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| on and given Application Noby |
| the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office |
| this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wher |
| known; |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

| PATENT | ASSIGNMENT | MS Docket No.: | 407002-US-NP |
|--------|------------|----------------|--------------|
| | | | |

| Naines | 8/20/2019 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Mainul MIZAN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

| I Kameshwar JAYARAMAN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original |
|---|
| joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent |
| application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND |
| INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which: |

| vill be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests |
|---|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing |
| LC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| on and given Application No by |
| he following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> |
| he following office of third states rate in and trademark office |
| his APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| | 7/27/2019 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Kameshwar JAYARAMAN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

I <u>Benjamin DU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will b | e file | ed. A | SSIGNOR | hereby | autho | rizes, | and | requ | iests, |
|---------|---|----------|-----------|-----------|---------|--------|--------------|--------|---------|
| ASSIGN | IEE'S | legal re | presenta | tíve, Mic | rosoft | Techn | ology | Licer | ising, |
| LLC., C | ne M | icrosoft | Way, Red | mond, W | ashingt | ton 98 | 3052 (A | 4SSIG | NEE'S |
| LEGAL | REP | RESENTA | TIVES), 1 | to insert | here | in pa | arenth | eses | (filed |
| on | | | and gi | ven Appl | ication | No | | | by |
| | *************************************** | | | | | | | | |
| | | | US – Unit | | | | | |)ffice) |
| the fol | lowin | g Office | | ed States | Patent | and T | <u>radem</u> | iark C | |

was filed on <u>July 26, 2019</u> and was given Application No <u>16/523803</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent and</u> Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Benjamin DU

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

I Ganesh PANDEY ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will be | filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | authori | izes, and | reque: | sts, |
|------------|-------------|--------------------|------------|-----------|-------------|----------|------|
| ASSIGNEE | 'S legal | representat | tive, Mici | rosoft To | echnology | Licensi | ng, |
| LLC., One | Microsof | t Way, Red | mond, W | ashingto | in 98052 (a | ASSIGNE | EE'S |
| LEGAL RI | EPRESENT | ATIVES), t | o insert | here in | n parenth | eses (f | iled |
| on | | and gi | ven Appl | ication N | lo | | _by |
| the follow | ving Offic | e <u>US – Unit</u> | ed States | Patent a | nd Traden | nark Off | ice) |
| this APPL | ICATION' | s Applicati | on No., | filing da | ite, and O | ffice, w | hen |
| known; | | | | | | | |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No. 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

| and the second s | |
|--|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| Gardh Lady | 7/29/2019 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Ganesh PANDEY | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 407002-US-NP

I Parul MANEK ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SECURE INCIDENT INVESTIGATION WORKSPACE GENERATION AND INVESTIGATION CONTROL" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| will b | e filed. | ASSIGNOR | hereby | author | izes, a | ınd req | uests, |
|----------|------------|----------------------|------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|---------|
| ASSIGN | IEE'S lega | l representa | tive, Mici | rosoft T | echnolo | ogy Lice | nsing, |
| LLC., O | ne Micros | oft Way, Red | mond, W | ashingto | on 9805 | 2 (ASSIC | NEE'S |
| LEGAL | REPRESEN | NTATIVES), t | o insert | here i | n pare | ntheses | (filed |
| on | | and gi | ven Appl | ication N | ۷o | | by |
| the foll | owing Off | ice <u>US – Unit</u> | <u>ed States</u> | Patent a | and Trac | demark (| Office) |
| this AF | PLICATIO | N's Applicati | on No., | filing da | ate, and | l Office, | when |
| known | • | | | | | | |

was filed on July 26, 2019 and was given Application No 16/523803 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Parul MANEK

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2